
Westfalen Cup 2012
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.50 -1 -2 -2

Ref 

- 1.602Lz e

In
fo

Celine GÖBEL NRW 33.95 0.0015.3818.571 6

2Lo+2T -0.20 --1 0-13.102 2.90

CCoSp2 -1002.503 0.17 2.67

1Lz --1-1-20.604 e -0.13 0.47

-0000.002.405 1A+2T 2.40

-00 1.9800.001.986 x2F

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -SlSt1 1.80

8 1.98 0.10 0 2.080 1 -x2Lo

9 2.50 0.17 1 2.670 -0FCCoSp2

18.96 18.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.83

2.421.50 2.252.752.25Transitions

2.421.50 2.002.752.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.251.50 2.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.38

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.40 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 2.401A+2T

In
fo

Lioba SPANGEMACHER NRW 31.21 0.5016.0015.712 9

2T+1T -0.07 -0 0-11.702 1.63

FCCoSp1 -0102.003 0.17 2.17

2Lo x -0001.984 0.00 1.98

-0000.000.555 x1F 0.55

-00 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 1.98 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -x2Lo 1.08

8 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 -x2T

9 2.50 0.17 0 2.671 -0CCoSp2

16.34 15.71

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.83

2.581.50 1.753.003.00Transitions

2.501.50 2.002.752.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.00 3.00 2.251.50 2.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.00

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Westfalen Cup 2012
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -0.30 -1 0 -2

Ref 

- 1.602Lz<+1T <

In
fo

Pia PODEWILS NRW 30.73 0.5017.0114.223 8

2Lo< -0.30 --1 -1-11.302 < 1.00

2F --3-3-31.803 -0.90 0.90

FCSp1 -1101.904 0.33 2.23

-0000.001.105 1A 1.10

-00 1.8700.001.876 x2T+1T

7 1.65 -0.50 -2 -2 -1 -x2Lz< e 1.15

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -SlSt1

9 2.50 0.07 -1 2.571 -0CCoSp2

15.82 14.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.75

Factor 

1.50 2.83

2.751.50 2.503.002.75Transitions

2.921.50 2.753.003.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 3.00 2.751.50 2.83

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.01

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.802F

In
fo

Lena WIEWIORA NRW 30.42 1.0016.1315.294 10

1A 0.07 -0 101.102 1.17

FCCoSp1 -1102.003 0.33 2.33

2Lz --3-3-32.104 e -0.90 1.20

--3-3-3-0.902.425 x2F+2T<< << 1.52

--2-3 1.29-3-0.802.096 x2Lz<+2T<< e

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -CiSt1 1.80

8 1.98 -0.30 -1 1.68-1 -1 -x2Lo

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -0CCoSp2

17.79 15.29

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 2.50

Factor 

1.50 3.00

2.501.50 2.003.002.50Transitions

2.671.50 2.253.002.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.251.50 2.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.13

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Westfalen Cup 2012
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.07 0 0 1

Ref 

- 1.171A

In
fo

Gemma POHL NRW 30.37 0.0012.5017.875 2

2T+2T -0.07 -0 0-12.602 2.53

2Lo -0001.803 0.00 1.80

FCSp1 -00-11.904 -0.10 1.80

-0-1-1-0.202.105 2Lz 1.90

-00 2.79-1-0.072.866 x2S+2T

7 1.98 -0.40 -1 -1 -2 -x2F 1.58

8 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 -CCoSp2

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -0SlSt1

18.64 17.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.33

2.081.50 2.002.501.75Transitions

2.001.50 1.752.501.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 2.50 1.751.50 1.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.50

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Cassandra Catharina WENDT NRW 29.60 0.5015.3814.726 7

2Lo 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

FCCoSp1 -0002.003 0.00 2.00

2T --3-3-31.304 -0.60 0.70

-00-1-0.071.435 x2S 1.36

-00 1.9800.001.986 x2Lo

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -SlSt1 1.80

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2F

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

15.39 14.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.75

2.421.50 2.002.752.50Transitions

2.501.50 2.252.752.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 2.251.50 2.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.38

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Westfalen Cup 2012
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.802Lo

In
fo

Julia STOL NRW 29.45 0.0011.7717.687 4

2Lz -0.40 --2 -1-12.102 e 1.70

FCSp1 --10-21.903 -0.30 1.60

2F+2T --1-1-13.104 -0.30 2.80

-0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80

--1-2 3.34-1-0.403.746 x2Lz+2T e

7 1.21 0.00 0 0 0 -x1A 1.21

8 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 -x2T

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

19.08 17.68

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.75 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.17

1.921.50 1.752.501.50Transitions

1.831.50 1.502.501.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 2.50 1.751.50 1.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.77

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Julia CHROMIK NRW 27.84 1.0012.7716.078 5

2Lo -0.10 -0 0-11.802 1.70

2T+2T -0002.603 0.00 2.60

SlSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

-00-1-0.101.985 x2Lo 1.88

-00 2.0000.002.006 FCCoSp1

7 2.31 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -x2Lz 1.41

8 1.98 -0.90 -3 1.08-3 -3 -x2F

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -0CCoSp2

18.07 16.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.42

2.171.50 1.752.752.00Transitions

1.921.50 1.502.501.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 2.50 1.751.50 2.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.77

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Westfalen Cup 2012
NEULINGE MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Kristine FASSNACHT NRW 23.72 0.5013.0111.219 1

2S 0.00 -0 001.302 1.30

2T+2T<< --2-2-31.703 << -0.47 1.23

2Lo --3-3-31.804 -0.90 0.90

-0000.002.005 CCoSp1 2.00

--2-3 0.83-3-0.271.106 x1Lz+2T<< <<

7 0.55 0.00 0 0 0 -x1F 0.55

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 -SlSt1

9 1.70 -0.20 -1 1.500 --1FCoSp1

13.05 11.21

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.00

Factor 

1.50 2.42

2.001.50 1.752.252.00Transitions

2.171.50 1.752.252.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.25 2.001.50 2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.01

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.50 -1 -2 -2

Ref 

- 1.602Lz

In
fo

Laura PLÜMPER NRW 23.12 1.0011.2712.8510 3

CCoSp2 0.17 -0 102.502 2.67

2F --3-3-31.803 -0.90 0.90

2Lo --3-3-31.804 -0.90 0.90

-0000.001.905 FCSp1 1.90

-00 1.70-1-0.101.806 CiSt1

7 1.87 -0.27 -1 -2 -1 -x2T+1T 1.60

8 0.44 -0.07 -1 0.370 -1 -x1S

9 1.21 0.00 0 1.210 -0x1A

15.42 12.85

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 1.75

Factor 

1.50 2.17

1.751.50 1.502.251.50Transitions

1.831.50 1.502.251.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.50 2.25 1.501.50 1.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.27

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 12.02.2012 14:11:45


